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Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Anantnag 

(ر ا ننـت  نا گکر شي و گيا ن  کيند )  
Post Office : Doru Anantnag  (J&K) 192211. 
Phone: 09419009738 ; Mob: 09419050073 

Email: zargarkvkang@gmail.com 

 

 
  

XIII.Monitoring of various activities     Report ForMarch 2019 

S.No Name of the 
activity/Training 
programme 

Name of 
place/villagewhere 
activity conducted 

Date/Duration Number of 
participants  

Number of 
farmers/stakeholders 
benefitted 

Cumulative since 01.06.2017 
 
No.of Programme Cum No. of                      -
-----------------------Participants 

A) Activities carried out by various Krishi Vigyan Kendras of SKUAST-Kashmir 

1 On-Farm Trials(OFTs)on 
Crops & A.H. etc 

Horticulture crops: 

No New was started 

in this month  

AH 

No New OFT was 

started in this month  

- - - 

13 126 

2 Front Line 
Demonstrations(FLDs)on 
Crops & A.H. etc 

CROPS: 
One FLD was started 

in this month  

1.Charigam 

Pahalgam 

2. Langalbal 

Pahalgam 

3.Akad 

4. Srigufwara 

5.Bijbehara 

 

AH 

No New FLD was 

started in this month  

10-03-2019 05 05 

13+1=14 230+05=235 

3 Field days - - - - 12 216 
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4 Kisan Goshthi - - - - - - 

 
5 

 
Scientist visit to farmers’ 
field(Diagnostic Services) 

 
Crops- Diagnostic 
Services 
 
Khiram 
Shrigufra 
Mehmoodabad 
Verinag 
Paanzath Qazigund 
Ashimuqam 
 
 
Gopalpora Mattan 
 
AH- Diagnostic 
Services 
 
Bragam 
Dailgam 
Sadura 
 

 
 
 
 
07-03-2019 
07-03-2019 
14-03-2019 
14-03-2019 
14-03-2019 
14-03-2019 

& 
23-03-2019 
23-03-2019 
 
 
 
 
02-03-2019 
04-03-2019 
13-03-2019 
 

 
 
 
 
 

65 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

80 

-  
 
 
 
 
1625+80+40=1745 

6 Farmers visit to KVK 
(Diagnostic Services) 

Bijbehar, kreeri 
Mattan, Gopalpora, 
Dooru, Qazigund, 
Mehmoodabad, 
Sadura, Dailgam, 
Bragam, Shrigufra, D-
pora,  

 
01-02-2019 

& 
30-02-2019 

 
 

40 

 
 

40 

 
 
- 

 
 

1622+40=1662 

7 Training to farmers/farm 
women & Rural Youth 

Crops Trainings: 
 
KVK Anantnag in 
collaboration with 
Deptt of Horticulture 
and marketing 
 
Ashmiqam 

 

 

 

07-03-2019 

 

 

14-03-2019 

 
 
 

80 
 
 

30 
 

 
 
 

 
223 

 
 
 
 

125+8=133 

 
 
 
 

3408+223=3631 
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High ground 

Anantnag 

 

Kanelwan 

Bijbehara and 

Sirgufara 
 
Gopal pura 
Ashmiqam 
 
AH Trainings: 
 
Sadura 
Bragam 
 
 

 

16-03-2019 

 

 

 

17-03-2019 

 

 

19-03-2019 

23-03-2019 

 

 

13-03-2019 

18-03-2019 

 
20 

 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

18 
15 

 
 

20 
20 

8 Training to In-service 
personnel’s 

- - - - - - 

9 Skill Development 
Training /Vocational 

- - 
 

- - 17 803 

10 Exposure visit (Kisan 
Mela) 

Kisan Mela at 
SKUAST-K  

09-03-2019 
& 

10-03-2019 

200 200 09+1=10 399+200=959 

11 Animal/Plant Heath 
Camps 

- - - - 11 522+450+30=1002 

12 Soil testing/ Soil Heath 
Card/Soil Day 

- - - - 8 531 

13 Advisory via mobile/M-
Kisan 

- - - 260 6254+260=6514 
 

A.Regarding IFS 

 

1. Integrated Farming System (IFS) developed so far (Number) 

 At KVK Farm Yet to be developed 

At Farmers Field 01 
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1.1 Extension Activities regarding IFS carried out during the month under report 
 

  At KVK Farm NIL 

 At Farmers Field  Land preparation 

 Fieldsand channels were cleaned to avoid water stagnation. 

 Hand weeding of field pea and brown sarson 

 Plants were sprayed by  dormant oil@2.0% 

 Field sanitation 

 For vegetables raised nursery beds was prepared and well decomposed FYM was incorporated. 

 Sowing of cucurbit, Tomato, Brinjal, Chillies, Capsicum, KnolKhol and Saag seeds on raised open beds. 

 Preparation and sale of Vermicomposite. 

 FMD vaccination is done to adult (non-pregnant) animals. 

 

B.   Regarding doubling farmers income by 2022 

2 Name of the villages adopted for technological interventions Doodhwagan, Kapran, Bragam, Semthan, Saagam, 

Larkipora, Mehmoodabad, Kreeri, Nowpora, D-Pora and 

Rakh Brah 
2.1 Technological interventions, extension activities carried out in 

adopted villages during the month under report. 

Skill development training on Cutting and tailoring 
Trainings on preparation and management of fields, OFTs, FLDs, 
Awareness cum training programmes  on various disease daigonosis and 
their prevention in cattle. 
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