

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Anantnag (کر شي و گيان کيندر اننت ناگ)

Post Office: Doru Anantnag (J&K) 192211. Phone: 09419009738; Mob: 09419050073 Email: zargarkykang@gmail.com



XIII. Monitoring of various activities Report For March 2019

S.No	Name of the activity/Training	Name of place/villagewhere	Date/Duration	Number of participants	Number of farmers/stakeholders		ince 01.06.2017
	programme	activity conducted			benefitted		ıme Cum No. ofParticipants
A)	Activities carried out by va	rious Krishi Vigyan Kend	ras of SKUAST-Ka	shmir		1	•
1	On-Farm Trials(OFTs)on	Horticulture crops:				13	126
	Crops & A.H. etc	No New was started					
		in this month	_	_	_		
		AH					
		No New OFT was					
_		started in this month				42.4.44	220 05 225
2	Front Line	CROPS:				13+1=14	230+05=235
	Demonstrations(FLDs)on	One FLD was started					
	Crops & A.H. etc	in this month 1.Charigam					
		Pahalgam					
		2. Langalbal					
		Pahalgam					
		3.Akad	10-03-2019	05	05		
		4. Srigufwara					
		5.Bijbehara					
		, and the second					
		AH					
		No New FLD was					
		started in this month					
3	Field days	-	-	-	-	12	216

4	Kisan Goshthi	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Scientist visit to farmers' field(Diagnostic Services)	Crops- Diagnostic Services				-	
		Khiram Shrigufra Mehmoodabad Verinag Paanzath Qazigund Ashimuqam	07-03-2019 07-03-2019 14-03-2019 14-03-2019 14-03-2019 14-03-2019 & 23-03-2019	65	80		1625+80+40=1745
		Gopalpora Mattan AH- Diagnostic Services	23-03-2019				
		Bragam Dailgam Sadura	02-03-2019 04-03-2019 13-03-2019	15			
6	Farmers visit to KVK (Diagnostic Services)	Bijbehar, kreeri Mattan, Gopalpora, Dooru, Qazigund, Mehmoodabad, Sadura, Dailgam, Bragam, Shrigufra, D- pora,	01-02-2019 & 30-02-2019	40	40	-	1622+40=1662
7	Training to farmers/farm women & Rural Youth	Crops Trainings: KVK Anantnag in collaboration with Deptt of Horticulture	07-03-2019	80	223	125+8=133	3408+223=3631
		and marketing Ashmiqam	14-03-2019	30	223	123.0-133	3100.223-3031

		High ground Anantnag	16-03-2019	20			
		Kanelwan Bijbehara and Sirgufara	17-03-2019	20			
		Gopal pura Ashmiqam	19-03-2019 23-03-2019	18 15			
		AH Trainings:					
		Sadura Bragam	13-03-2019 18-03-2019	20 20			
8	Training to In-service personnel's	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Skill Development Training /Vocational	-	-	-	-	17	803
10	Exposure visit (Kisan Mela)	Kisan Mela at SKUAST-K	09-03-2019 & 10-03-2019	200	200	09+1=10	399+200=959
11	Animal/Plant Heath Camps	-	-	-	-	11	522+450+30=1002
12	Soil testing/ Soil Heath Card/Soil Day	-	-	-	-	8	531
13	Advisory via mobile/M- Kisan	-	-	-	260	62	54+260=6514

A.Regarding IFS

1. Integrated Farming System (IFS) developed so far (Number)

At KVK Farm	Yet to be developed
At Farmers Field	01

1.1 E	.1 Extension Activities regarding IFS carried out during the month under report					
	At KVK Farm	NIL				
	At Farmers Field	Land preparation				
		Fields and channels were cleaned to avoid water stagnation.				
		Hand weeding of field pea and brown sarson				
		Plants were sprayed by dormant oil@2.0%				
		Field sanitation				
		For vegetables raised nursery beds was prepared and well decomposed FYM was incorporated.				
		Sowing of cucurbit, Tomato, Brinjal, Chillies, Capsicum, KnolKhol and Saag seeds on raised open beds.				
		Preparation and sale of Vermicomposite.				
		FMD vaccination is done to adult (non-pregnant) animals.				
B. R	legarding doubling farmers income by 2022					
2	Name of the villages adopted for technological interventions		Doodhwagan, Kapran, Bragam, Semthan, Saagam,			
			Larkipora, Mehmoodabad, Kreeri, Nowpora, D-Pora and			
			Rakh Brah			
2.1	Technological interventions, extension activities carried out in					
	adopted villages during the month under report.		Trainings on preparation and management of fields, OFTs, FLDs,			
			Awareness cum training programmes on various disease daigonosis and			
			their prevention in cattle.			